507581533 11/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7628422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAN RITTMAN	11/11/2021
MO JACOB	09/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GBT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2500 BROADWAY, SUITE F-125	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17880055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6198186043

Email: elane@greenpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC LANE - GREEN PATENT LAW

Address Line 1: 7 ELDREDGE PLACE
Address Line 4: 7 ELDREDGE PLACE
RYE, NEW YORK 10580

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9000-2400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. LANE
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Lane/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=900024AssignmentPart1#page1.tif source=900024AssignmentPart1#page2.tif source=900024AssignmentPart2#page1.tif source=900024AssignmentPart2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061656 FRAME: 0003

507581533

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR(s)"), by:

(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))

GBT Technologies, Inc.

2500 Broadway, Suite F-125

Santa Monica, California 90404

(hereafter "ASSIGNEE(s)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and fully incorporated herein and all Letters Patent of the United States or any other country or multi-country jurisdiction to be obtained therefor on any and all of said patents, applications or any formal application, or continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE(s) may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE(s), as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE(s).

PATENT REEL: 061656 FRAME: 0004 The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants the Practitioners associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 120421 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their Den Rittman

(Date) signature(s)

(Signature)

(Notarization)

COUNTY OF San Diego

) ss:

On 11 11 , 2021, before me, Setvicing Torrect, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared DA RATMEN. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BETHANY TORBERT lotary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2355816 Comm. Expires Apr 28, 2025 Solvy Drosero Notary Public

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

(Signature) Mo Jacob (Type Name) (Notarization) STATE OF CALIFOLA (A)) 88: ST. Z94k., 2021, before me, J Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by his/her-signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public BERRY LAKAROS Notary Poblic - California Los Aligeles County

Commission # 2284728 My Comm. Expires May 8, 2023

EXHIBIT "A"

Title	Patent No. or	Grant Date or	Country /
	Application No.	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
System and method for automatic correction of electrical connectivity mismatches of a mask layout block, maintaining the process design rules (DRC Clean), connectivity (LVS Clean) correctness, obeying Reliability Verification (RV) and DFM (Design for manufacturability) constraints	63/248,550	September 27, 2021	United States

PATENT REEL: 061656 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 11/04/2022